Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Data Systems of Nevada, Inc.		04/19/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manugistics, Inc.	
Street Address:	715 Key West Avenue	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894864	WDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 637-5600

Email: DCPTOTrademarkMail@HHLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond A. Kurz

Address Line 1: 555 Thirteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond A. Kurz
Signature:	/rakurz/
Date:	05/20/2005

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0629

900025046

source=DOC171#page1.tif source=DOC171#page2.tif source=DOC171#page3.tif source=DOC171#page4.tif source=DOC171#page5.tif source=DOC171#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** (the "Assignment") is entered into this 19th day of April 2002 by and between Manugistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2115 East Jefferson Street, Rockville, Maryland 20852 (the "Assignee"), and Western Data Systems of Nevada, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 26707 Agoura Road, Calabasas, CA 91302 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns various trademarks, domain names and trade names, along with certain applications and registrations therefor, which are identified on the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks from Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all trademark applications and registrations and domain name registrations therefor.
- 2. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the right to apply for trademark registrations and domain name registrations and to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Marks.
- 3. At any time, and from time to time after the date hereof, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation and take such other action at Assignee's expense as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable in order to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to Assignee and to confirm Assignee's title to the Marks and any and all trademark applications and registrations and domain name registrations therefor, and to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors, heirs, assigns, legal representatives and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.
- 5. Assignee shall record this Assignment of Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

\\\DC - 82001/361 - #1517170 v1

Signature .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:
WESTERN DATA SYSTEMS OF NEVADA, INC

By: ANTON F. ROZDE

Title: PES/CEO

Signature

ASSIGNEE:
MANUGISTICS, INC.

By: _______

Name ______

Title: ______

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:

WESTERN DATA SYSTEMS OF NEVADA, INC

By:	
Name	
Title:	

ASSIGNEE:

MANUGISTICS, INC

By:

Name: Raghavan Rajaji

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

A. United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

ADVISIAN App. Ser. No. 78/022,176 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct maternals, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith, Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith in the properties of the product lifestyle activities, namely design c		
ADVISIAN App. Ser. No. 78/022,176 App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer experiment os upport full product infestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith revoking temporary use of on-line non-downloadable transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer metwork, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit threewith providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer programs to allow user	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Centric and Starting
business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product infestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ink buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying,	ADVISIAN	
App. Ser. No. 78/022,176 programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith, Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions tiving the computer programs to a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith e-computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, shi	ADVISIAN	business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer
78/022,176 Transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product hirestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactio	Ann Con No	programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage
software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufact		transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular
design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely design collaboration so a global computer network, and programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user ma	/8/022,1/0	
for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions to via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith commercial program such to facilitate business management and accounting in the aer		
unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold ther		for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a
computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE App. Ser. No. 74/442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		
transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT		
that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifetyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, sub		transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs
e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aer		that link howers and sellers to process and manage transactions through
ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		that link buyers and seners to process and manage dansactions dirough
ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith. Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		
ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE App. Ser. No. 74//442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		support full product mestyle activities, namery design contaboration,
ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions will be computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions will be computer programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		sourcing, buying, setting, and aftermarket support for both indirect and
business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and acc		direct materials, and histraction mandais sold as a unit dietewith
business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and acc		
business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and acc	ADVISIAN-ADVANTAGE	Computer e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic
App. Ser. No. 78/022,181 programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE COMPASS-ENTERPRISE computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith App. Ser. No. 74/442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer
transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE COMPASS-ENTERPRISE App. Ser. No. 74//442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith	Ann Ser No	
software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE COMPASS-ENTERPRISE computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular
design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE COMPASS-ENTERPRISE Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith	76/022,101	
for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems app. Ser. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support
unit therewith; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE App. Ser. No. 74//442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith		for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a
computer software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE COMPASS-ENTERPRISE App. Ser. No. 74//442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		
transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith WDS & Design App. Ser. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		computer software to allow users to perform electronic business
that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		transactions via a global computer network, namely computer programs
e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE COMPASS-ENTERPRISE App. Ser. No. 74//442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		that link buyers and sellers to process and manage transactions through
support full product lifestyle activities, namely design collaboration, sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		e-commerce trading exchanges including modular software programs to
sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		
direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith COMPASS-ENTERPRISE Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		sourcing, buying, selling, and aftermarket support for both indirect and
COMPASS-ENTERPRISE computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting fields, and user manuals sold therewith		direct materials, and instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith
in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design App. Ser. No. App. Ser. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith	COMPASS-ENTERPRISE	computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting
App. Ser. No. 74//442,938 Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design App. Ser. No. App. Ser. No. 74//435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting	COMI VPP-PIAIPIG IGOD	in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems
Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design App. Ser. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT Reg. No. Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting	Ann Ser No	manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith
Reg. No. 2,022,334 WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		,
2,022,334 WDS & Design Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting	14/1442,730	
2,022,334 WDS & Design Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT Computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting	Reg. No.	
WDS & Design computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		
App. Ser. No. 74/435,122 Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting
Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		in the aerospace, defense products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems
Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting	App. Ser. No.	manufacturing fields, and user manuals sold therewith
Reg. No. 1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		
1,894,864 COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		
COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting		
COMPASS CONTRACT computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting	1,894,864	
in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems	COMPASS CONTRACT	computer programs used to facilitate business management and accounting
		in the aerospace, defense products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems

\\\DC - 82001/361 - #1517170 v1

App. Ser. No. 74/435,121	manufacturing fields, and instructional manuals sold as a unit therewith	
Reg. No. 1,851,360		

B. Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

governo.	S-Mark,	GEODS AND SERVICES	
Canada	WDS & Design	computer programs to facilitate contract management and manufacturing in the aerospace, defence products, submarine, ship, and weapons systems manufacturing fields and user manuals, sold together as a unit	Reg. No. TMA446974
United Kingdom	WDS & Design	pre-recorded computer programmes	Reg. No. 1546965
United Kingdom	COMPASS CONTRACT	computer programs for contract management and manufacturing	Reg. No. B1546977
United Kingdom	COMPASS- ENTERPRISE	computer programs for business management and accounting particularly in the aerospace, defence products, ship, submarine, and weapons systems manufacturing fields	Reg. No. 1567273

C. Unregistered/Common Law Trademarks

ADVISIAN (WORD AND LOGO) **COMPASS USER GROUP BOM WORKBENCH** CAPACITY WORKBENCH PLANNER WORKBENCH **BUDGETINGWORKBENCH AGILEPLAN BUYERS ADVANTAGE COMPASSDCI** COMPASSWORKBENCH **COMPASSBOM COMPASSMRO** COMPASSCONNECT **BUYING ADVANTAGE** SELLING ADVANTAGE COLLABORATIVE ADVANTAGE

D. Domain Name Registrations

\\DC - 82001/361 - #1517170 v1

TANGORNOU.
TOC COM
AEROSPACE-TOC.COM
ADVISIAN.COM
WESTDATA.COM
CONSTRAINTSMANAGEMENT.COM
SHIPBUILDING-TOC.NET
SHIPBUILDING-TOC.COM
MYPARTNOW.COM
MYPARTSNOW.COM
CONSTRAINTSMANAGEMENT.NET .
AEROSPACE-TOC.NET
PARTAVENUE.COM

E. Trade Names

Western Data Systems Western Data Systems of Nevada, Inc. WDS Advisian Advisian Corporation

\\\DC - 82001/361 - #1517170 v1

RECORDED: 05/20/2005